The A1421 is a charge-sensitive preamplifier, shaper, and discriminator that provides both analog and logic outputs. It is de-
signed for use with neutron detector tubes in various applications. The preamplifier is optimized for position-sensitive thermal
neutron detectors, where high counting rates and good spatial resolution (low noise) are required. It is also suitable for
counting applications when used with monitor counters like the R7771B and R7780, such as in the non-destructive analysis of
nuclear materials by passive or active neutron methods for containment monitoring and waste control.
The device is equipped with a detector input on an SHV or HN connector and an external HV input on an SHV connector (which
powers the internal decoupling circuits). Additionally, it features two rear 3-pin male connectors (ref.: RT3MP REAN) to power
the preamplifier, also allowing for daisy-chain operation. It includes two trimmers to adjust the discriminator threshold and the

m
Ordering Option
Ordering code   Description
WA1421ASAAAA   A1421AS - Preamp. and discriminator for He3 Tubes for passive measurements (SHV Det. In Conn.)
WA1421BSAAAA   A1421BS - Preamp. and discriminator for He3 Tubes for active measurements (SHV Det. In Conn.)
WA1421AHAAAA   A1421AH - Preamp. and discriminator for He3 Tubes for passive measurements (HN Det. In Conn.)
WA1421BHAAAA   A1421BH - Preamp. and discriminator for He3 Tubes for active measurements (HN Det. In Conn.)
Accessories
WA325XAAAAAA   A325 - DC/DC converter for A1421 preamp
WA323XAAAAAA   A323 - A1421 power cord, 20 cm
WA324BAAAAAA   A324 - A1421 power cord, 1 mt